DB-2610,CB-2720
/ CH1

I7—XFrhya2—®E
AIR TYPE CHAIN CUTTER




IN—y T ZRBICELT

1. oA, 199849 0 F —~ ¥ iz T v T s b o T,
2, fbnnid Piod LiclEilER s A2 ard v 5.

8, MUAR CHEE T AL, T MEMTIRLTE Y £,

L ——



Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in September 1998,
2. Partsare subject to changesin design without prior notice.
3. Partssupplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line ¢ '

e .

CONTENTS
A, Chaincuttermechanism .......ooirirrrennrnninn. 1
EBE. Chain cutter air controller mechanism ............. 5



A . F 1 vh v & —m{%& / Chain cutter mechanism

< @%@ [ FOR STANDARD >

— — — — —— —— | i i — — — — — | — | il S e — —

(a]] Ll L2 = O

— — __-l — - =
] '

— — 4 — = o
3 bl - 1

- ' -
. bl - '

o — =

B
1-1-1-19

— —— — — — — S— ——— — — — — — — — — — — — —— — —

118-261-CH1



WS @R Chain cutter mechanism

REF. WO, CODE Ty EwAA NAME OF PARTS Fﬁ

<IFHR = < FORSTANDARD >

1-1 S11609001 INFTHhwi—"3=% CHAIN CUTTER ASSY

1-1-1 S11530001 1z s—uFat CHAIN CUTTER DEVISE

-1-1-1 S11591001 I Fxzhys—FFA CHAIN CUTTER BASE

1-1-1-2 511592001 HEES- KMNIFE ASSY

1-1-1-2-1 S11593001 1Fx s Fran CHAIN MOVARBLE KNIFE

1-1-1-2-2 511594000 P ra A CHAIN FIXED KMNIFE

1-1-1-3 141542001 4% 5 52318 SCREW, FLATSM3 18

1-1-1-4 S11595001 flavs—Lri—%Ei CUTTER LEVER ASSY

i-1-1-5 S11597001 1|5 2 % 26.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SMEG.35

1-1-1-6 S11598001 flhowe—LH—FF1% CUTTER LEVERWEAR PLATE

1-1-1-7 100032004 2| %53 ¥4y ' SCREW, FLAT SM4.37

1-1-1-8 511599001 1|Ahsd= SLIDE BLOCK

1-1-1-9 ST1e00001 1227244 KMIFE GUIDE

1=-1-1-10 0b2671212 2|+~ 3357-40%12 SCREWV, PAN SM3.57-40X12

1-1-1-11 st1e01001 1AZFTFAH KMIFE WEAR PLATE

1-1-1-12 100242003 2l A FPasT SCREWY, SM3.57

1-1-1-13 S11602001 JjAXFHTE FIN

1-1-1-14 S11678001 HF B Eontlnii SPRING

1-1-1-15 S11603001 1Fxamvas—mhsi- CHAIMN CUTTER TOP COVER

1=-1-1-16 141542001 El R e i SCREW, FLAT SIM1Z2.18

1-1-1-17 S11604000 HER S Pt kKMIFE COVER, M

1-1-1-18 141544001 HPEE FERE: SCREW, 5SM3 18

1-1-1-19 511605001 FEaxhzanssaF SUCTION PIPE CAP

1-1-1-20 QE2670812 2|+ A 0357088 SCREW, PAN SIM3.57-40X8

1-1-2 0e2681212 3|+ Ta3T-A0K12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12

1-1-3 511606001 Mo EFLr=4z DRIVING LEVER ASSY

1-1-3-1 511607001 1 FraLri— DRIVING LEVER

1-1-3-2 511608001 MNrrmLn—a sy EF JOINT

1-1-4 018771432 1|70k 635-a0%14 BOLT, 5OCKETSMG.35-40X14

1-1-5 155162001 1NAA—H SPACER

7-1 511565101 17027 L=FR7 2 CLOTH PLATE (R) ASSY

7-1-1 511566001 1|#*027 L - kR CLOTHPLATE,R

7-1-2 508646100 =437 F MAGMNET

7-1-3 508639000 ] Bl = I P AR CLOTHPLATE PACKING

7-1-4 £24200000 ] EER PR S - BV B SOLEMOID CUSHION

118-261-CH1



& . F 1 h v —f% / Chain cutter mechanism

< @2 %7 A, @95 { FOR ATTACHING POCKET FACING, FOR THICK MATERIALS >

< |3 &7617A / FOR ATTACHING <m#® / FOR THICK MATERIALS >
POCKET FACING >

118-261-CH1




A.F T Hh w2 — iR/ Chain cutter mechanism
REF.NO. CODE |qTYy Ed o NAME OF PARTS RiY
<[5 YR R, EE > <FOR ATTACHING POCKET FACING,
FOR THICK MATERIALS >

1-2 547535001 1|Frehwsa—HoE CHAIN CUTTER {H) ASSY

1-2=1 547534001 Fzehws— s Far s CHAIN CUTTER DEVICE ASSY

1-2-1-1 511591001 MFIT-nYR—F&T CHAIN CUTTER BASE

1-2-1-2 511592001 e KMNIFE ASSY

1-2-1-2-1 511593001 1| F ot Esn CHAIN MOVARLE KNIFE

1-2-1-2-2 511594000 1 FEwaF g0 CHAIN FIXED KNIFE

1-2-1-32 14154200 A=z 18 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18

1-2-1-4 511595001 1hws—lerimg2 CUTTER LEVER ASSY

1-2-1-5 511597001 118 -2 %635 SHOULDER SCREW, 5Me.35

1-2-1-6 S11598001 1lHws —li—-FFas CUTTER LEVER WEAR PLATE

1-2-1-7 100032004 2| S A 37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37

1-2-1-8 51159900 1MNhedv SLIDE BLOCK

1-2=-1-9 51160000 WAt AF o KMIFE GUIDE

1-2-1-10 062671212 2 |+ ~3357-20K12 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X12

1-2-1-11 511601001 1|2 AFFTH KMNIFE WEAR PLATE

1-2-1-12 100242003 2|v# 5 ¥357 SCREW, SM3.57

1-2-1-13 S11602001 I AAFHIE - PIMN

1-2-1-14 S11678001 IlF T Ean LR SPRING

1-2-1-15 511603001 [ Fzenwas—a7h1i- CHAIN CUTTER TOP COVER

1-2-1-16 141542001 R Y] SCREWY, FLAT SM3.18

1-2-1-17 547533000 1| AHhHi—H KMIFE COVER

1-2-1-18 141544001 1| 25 Y318 SCREW,5M3.18

1-2-1-19 S11605001 1|&ahzasaeAs¥F SUCTION PIPE CAP

1-2-1-20 Qe2670812 2|+ ~a357-a0x8 SCREW, PaN SM3.57-40X8

1-2-2 062681212 F|F~oazr-ankiz SCREW, PAN SM4,37-40X12

1-2-3 S11606001 1|7 F9 -9k DRIVING LEVER ASSY

1-2-3-1 511607001 17 Frobri= DRIVING LEVER

1-2-3-2 511608001 12 FrLri—s ey 4T JOINT

1-2-4 018771432 1|7 *+# L F 635-0K14 BOLT, SOCKET Sh6.35-40X14

125 | 155162001 | tlan-w | SPACER ] .
<5 LA A> =FOR ATTACHINGPOCKET FACING >

7-2 547531001 190x2 7L —FRY £ CLOTH PLATE (R} ASSY

7-2-1 S47530001 1M#o027L~kR CLOTH PLATE (R}

7-2-2 508646100 NEd-E MAGMET

7-23 _____ | 025080132 | 1|=5¥#x>3m8 | WASHER,PLAINSE L] -
<EipHE > < FOR THICK MATERIALS >

7-3 547532001 107 L —FRY 2 CLOTH PLATE (R) ASSY

7-3-1 S11566001 1l#0zZ7L—FR CLOTH PLATE, R

7-3-2 SO8646100 Nk MAGNET

7-3-3 025080132 1|eS#Hs 398 WASHER, PLAINS &

118-261-CH1



3.C.0.T7—2> FOo—J-Bif% / Chain cutter air controller mechanism

2-4-21 2-4-2 2-4-4 2-4-3

118-261-CH1




REF.NO CODE T Ea NAME OF PARTS Rl'u'i
2 524275001 Tfcgarbtp=-5-%% CHAIN CUTTER CONTROLLER A3SY
2-1 521351001 1|zFazvro i AlR LUNIT ASSY
2-1-1 140678000 1h—2uEsr AIRTUBE JOINT
2-1-2 S01208000 1|m=T2z HALF LINIOMN
2-2 101118001 2|FIE T F 4550 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20
2-3 521354000 1IFFI-7F AIRTUBE, L=950
2-4 521355001 N[ Z3 CONNECTING ROD ASSY
2-4-1 521356001 Tlrd puirds VALVE SETTIMNG PLATE
2-4-2 501561000 ISER FA¥ By MICRO VALVE
2-4-3 007402516 2|EF3Uaxas SCREW, FLAT M4X25
2-4-4 025040236 deFHFHrFioe WASHER, PLAIN M 4
2-4-5 021400106 21 NUT, 1 M4
2-4-b 52135700 2T FE- PIN
2-4-7 021400206 22eaFyra NUT, 2 M4
2-4-8 521358001 T FH s s VAIVE DIFFERENTIAL PLATE
2-4-9 1466895001 T whdh CONMNECTING ROD, INMER
2-4-10 021060306 3o+ e NUT, 3 M6
2-4-11 521359001 T|iEaFasey1e ADJUSTING PLATE, SPRING
2-4-12 521360001 N[22 T CONNECTING ROD, U
2-4-13 521361001 EZLETY SPRING, A
2-4-14 $21362000 AT SPRING HOLDER
2-4-15 060400616 T{F9 2 K WaXE SCREW, BIND M&XE
2-4-16 025040236 HEZHFHEFIo WASHER, PLAIN M 4
2-4-17 181225001 (B - -] CONMNECTING ROD CLAMP ASSY
2-4-18 146695001 Vet e CONMNECTING ROD, INNER
2-4-19 021060306 232+ e NUT, 3 M&
2-4-20 119712001 2|FaT -k T E JOINT ASSY
2-4-21 501522000 2= a1z HALF LINICN
2-5 521363000 1rPFa—7F AIRTUBE, L=500
2-6 149547000 2ia—-Fa4zx CORD HOLDER, 4N
2.7 ______ | 031311302 | 2|wr®Esasavas__ | WOOD SCREW,ROUNDM3.1X13___ | N
=Fx LRI MER > <FOR CHAIN PIPE>
3 536509001 1ZF=742=00X7 2 AIRFILTER BOX ASSY
3-1 147246101 N PR o e FILTER BOX A55Y
3-1-1 147247009 MNZAhssus R FILTER BOX
3-1-2 147248009 M hetrsrArsT7s FILTER BOX COVER ASSY
3-1-3 147251009 1|7 At-2a RUBBER CAP, 24
3-1-4 144625009 2aHBETH I FILTER FLANGE
3-1-5 147252000 rAEE - FILTER
3-1-6 060670512 674 v FI57-00X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X5
3-1-7 111032001 FATERRATRINHL STOPPER PLATE SPRING, L
3-1-8 105248003 E4R i E WASHER
3-1-9 S39086001 3|F 035740535 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X3.5
3-2 S06246009 -2 Fe HOSE CAP
3-3 S10876000 1|F—2300 HOSE, 300
3-4 506945000 T|F—-2 HOSE, L= 900
3-5 524272000 I wwFa-U-—h9E VENTURI TUBE ASSY
3-5-1 521330000 1zrazss AR CONNECTOR
3-5-2 521173000 TfweFad =t VENTURI TUBE
3-6 S10859001 N B ) CLAMP
-7 OB1351806 11+ #5F 235416 WOOD SCREVY, FLAT M3.5X16
* 2B FOEEHRETE FTHEESDOBETIEORR - FTIERITE L.
* When ordering all parts as & seton pages 2—6, please order by the parts no. codas below.

PAGE REF.NO. e A o PARTS NO. REMARKS
2~6 |A-1-1=~7-1,B-2~3 |cC&ES@to I F-) $36510-101 HEEEMRE
|26 _[A-1-1~7-1,B-2~3 |CCDEVICESET(MR) ____| $36510-102 | FOR STAMDARD, FOREXPROT_____________|
2~6 |A-1-2~7-2,B-2—3 |ccEBE- Tz Ty | S47536-001 M2 EHEHHEME
| _2-6 |A-1-2~7-2,8-2~3 |CCDEVICESETM{ARY __| 547536-002 | FOR ATTACHING POCKET FACING, FOR EXPORT __ |
2~6 |A-1-2~7-3,B-2~3 |cC@BEtv bHIT-) S47537-001 BB & A
2~6 |A-1-2~T7-3,B-2~3 |CCDEVICESETH [AIR) S47537-002 FOR THICK MATERIALS, EOR EXPORT
118-261-CH1




22| /INDEX

CODE REFNO.  |Pagq CODE REF.NO. | Pagd
S01208000 B -2-1-2 3 $21390000 |B -3-5-1 3
$01522000 |B - 2-4-21 6 §24272000 |B - 3-5 6
S01561000 {B - 2-4-2 6 524275001 |B -2 6
506945000 |B - 3-4 6 $34200000 | A -7-1-4 2
506946009 |B  -3-2 6 536509001 |B -3 6
08639000 |A -7-1-3 2 539086001 |B -3-1-9 6
508646100 |A -7-1-2 2 47530001 |A - 7-2-1 1

A -7-22 4 547531001 |A - 7-2 4
A -7-3-2 4 547532001 | A -7-3 4
510859001 |8 -3-6 6 547533000 | A -1-2-117 | 4
$10876000 |B -3-3 6 547534001 | A - 1-2-1 a
511565101 |A - 7-1 2 547535001 |A -1-2 4
511566001 |A -7-1-1 2 0B1351606 |B -3-7 6
A -7-3-1 4 007202516 |B - 2-4-3 6
$11590001 |A - 1-1-1 2 018771432 [A -1-1-4 2
$11591001 |A - 1-1-1-1 2 A -1-2-4 4
A -1-2-1-1 4 021060306 | B - 2-4-10 6
511592001 |A -1-112 | 2 B -24-19 6
A -1212 | 4 021400106 |B - 24-5 6
$11593001 |A -1-1-1-2-1| 2 021400206 |B - 2-4-7 6
A -1-21-21| 4 025040236 |B - 2-4-4 6
511594000 |A -1-1-1-22 | 2 B -2-4-16 6
A -12-1.22| 4 025080132 | A -7-2-3 4
s11595001 |A -1-1-14 | 2 A -7-33 4
A -12-14 | 4 031311302 |B -27 6
511597001 |A -1-1-15 | 2 060400616 |B - 2-4-15 6
A -12-15 | 4 060670512 |B - 3-1-6 6
11598001 |A -1-1-16 | 2 062670812 | A - 1-1-1-20 | 2
A -1-2-1-6 | 4 A -1-2-120 | 4
511599001 |A -1-1-18 | 2 062671212 A -1-1-1-10 | 2
AT-1-2-1-8 | 4 A -12-110 | 4
$11600001 |A -1-1-19 | 2 062681212 |A - 1-1-2 2
A -1-2-1-9 4 A -1-2-2 4
511601001 |A - 1-1-1-11 | 2 100032004 |A -1-1-17 | 2
A -12-1-11 | 4 A -1217 | a
511602001 A -1-1-1-13 | 2 100242003 | A -1-1-1-12 | 2
A -12-1-13 | 4 A -1-2112 | &
511603001 |A -1-1-1-15 | 2 101118001 |8 -2-2 6
A -12-1-15 | 4 105248003 |B -3-1-8 6
$11604000 |A -1-1-1-17 | 2 111032001 |B - 3-1-7 6
$11605001 |A -1-1-1-19 | 2 119712001 |B  -2-4-20 6
A -12-1419 | 4 140678000 |B - 2-1-1 6
511606001 |A -1-1-3 2 141542001 | A -1113 | 2
A -1-2-3 4 A -1-1-1-16 | 2
$11607001 [A - 1-1-3-1 2 A -1-21.3 | a
A -1-2-31 4 A -1-2-1-16 | 4
s11608001 |A -11-32 | 2 141544001 |A -1-1-1-18 | 2
A -1-2-32 | 4 A -12-1-18 | 4
511609001 |A - 1-1 2 144625009 |8 -3-1-4 8
S11678001 |A -1-1-1-14 | 2 146695001 |B - 2-4-9 6
A -12-1-14 | 4 B -2-4-18 6
21173000 |B  -3-5-2 6 147246101 | B -3-1 6
521351001 |B - 2-1 6 147247009 |B - 3-1-1 6
521354000 |B - 23 6 147248009 |8 -3-1-2 6
521355001 |B -2-4 5 147251009 | B -3-1-3 6
521356001 |B - 2-4-1 6 147252000 | B -3-1-5 6
521357001 |B -2-4-6 6 149547000 |8 -2-6 6
$21358001 |B - 2-4-8 6 155162001 | A - 1-1-5 2
$21359001 |B - 2-4-11 6 A -1-25 4
$21360001 |B - 2-4-12 6 181225001 {8 -2-4-17 6
521361001 |B - 2-4-13 §
521362000 [B - 2-4-14 5
521363000 B -2:5 b




R

IN—Y T w9
PARTS BOOK

TSy-TRkn=t

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD

Printed in Japan 118-B261,B272
195272.451
2002068 (1)



	Go to Parts Book Top Page
	DB-2610, CB-2720 / CH1
	CONTENTS
	Chain cutter mechanism
	Chain cutter air controller mechanism



